## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Zack Mansfield	06/01/2006
Mr. Mike Mowrey	06/01/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mr. Mike Buzzetti	
Street Address:	880 Tracy Way	
City:	Templeton	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93465	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11371635

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (805)541-2802

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 805-781-2865

Email: tlebens@sjlmlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas F. Lebens
Address Line 1: 1010 Peach Street

Address Line 4: San Luis Obispo, CALIFORNIA 93401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2967.006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas F. Lebens

Total Attachments: 2

source=EFSassignment#page1.tif source=EFSassignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017724 FRAME: 0715

500111342 REEL: 017

CH \$40 00

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ZACK MANSFIELD and MIKE MOWREY of Paso Robles, California, for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to MIKE BUZZETTI of 880 Tracy Way, Templeton, California, his successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by them, and disclosed in the patent application entitled:

# METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AUTOMATICALLY LIFTING A COVER

United States Patent Application No. 11/371,635 filed 3/8/06 and in and to said applications and any and all divisionals, continuations, substitutes, renewals, reissues and foreign counterparts thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

ZACK MANSFIELD and MIKE MOWREY agree to do, or have done by them, all acts and sign, or have signed by them, all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

DATE:	6/1/06	Zack/Mańsfield,
DATE:	61-06	Mike Mowrey

State of CALIFORNIA )
) ss
County of SAN LUIS OBISPO )

on June 1st 2000 before me, Faith Hou , Notary Public, personally appeared ZACK MANSFIELD personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged.

PATENT REEL: 017724 FRAME: 0716 to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

FAITH NICOLE HALL
Commission # 1662841
Notary Public - California
San Luis Obispo County
My Comm. Expires May 1, 2010

Commission # 1662841

Notary Public - California San Luis Oblspo County My Comm. Expires May 1, 2010

Signature

(Seal)

State of CALIFORNIA )

County of SAN LUIS OBISPO )

on we state a present to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

SS

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Seal)

RECORDED: 06/05/2006 REE

PATENT REEL: 017724 FRAME: 0717